
2019-2020 AFHS COACHES 

Badminton Douglas Martin Varsity/JV dmartin@aguafria.org  

Band Jeremy Garcia Director jgarcia@aguafria.org  

Cheer TBD Varsity  

Cross Country Andrew Haubenstricker Varsity/JV ahaubenstricker@aguafria.org 

 David Espinoza Varsity Assistant despinoza@aguafria.org 

Football George Martinez Varsity gamrtinez@aguafria.org 

 Alex Huff JV ahuff@aguafria.org 

 Joshua Jovanelly Freshman jjovanelly@aguafria.org 

 Ricky Higuera Assistant  rhiguera@aguafria.org  

Golf (B) Andrew Martinelli Varsity/JV amartinelli@agaufria.org 

Golf (G) Mark James Varsity/JV  mjames@aguafria.org 

POM  Audra Matthews - OC Varsity audramatt2011@gmail.com  

Swimming Kaitlyn Secor Varsity/JV ksecor@agaufria.org 

 Hannah Schober Assistant hschober@aguafria.org 

Volleyball-G  Kyle Brumbaugh Varsity kbrumbaugh@agaufria.org 

 Jamie Mauritz VA/JV Assistant jmauritz@aguafria.org 

Basketball-B TBD Varsity  

Basketball-G Samuel Polvino Varsity spolvino@aguafria.org  

Soccer (B) Sam Eid Varsity seid@agaufria.org 

Soccer (G)  Aaron Chaira - OC Varsity aaron.chaira@cox.net  

Wrestling Jason Richmond - OC Varsity jrichmond3@gmail.com  

 Ricardo Higuera Freshman rhiguera@aguafria.org 

Baseball Drew Olsson Varsity dolsson@agaufria.org 

 Carl McBee Freshman cmcbee@agaufria.org  

Beach Volleyball       Kyle Brumbaugh Varsity kbrumbaugh@agaufria.org 

Softball Robert (Javier) Cabrera- OC  Varsity cabreraj81@msn.com  

Tennis (B) Samuel Eid Varsity/JV seid@agaufria.org 

Tennis (G) TBD Varsity/JV  
Track  David Espinoza Varsity despinoza@aguafria.org 

                                  Andrew Haubenstricker Assistant ahaubenstricker@aguafria.org 

Volleyball-B Ken Fox Varsity kfox@aguafria.org 

  Jenifer Weeg JV jweeg@agaufria.org 

Athletic Trainer Drew Lewis  dlewis@aguafria.org 

**OC = OFF CAMPUS 
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